:H \$40.00 6412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renasant Bank		03/16/2022	Corporation: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vivitide, Inc. (formerly known as Peptide Acquisition, Inc.)	
Street Address:	65 Zub Lane	
City:	Gardner	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01440	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6412529	VIVITIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36822-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Renasant_NEP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Vivitide Inc.)#page1.tif source=Renasant_NEP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Vivitide Inc.)#page2.tif source=Renasant_NEP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Vivitide Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0050

900685299

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of March 16, 2022 ("Effective Date") executed by Renasant Bank, in its capacities as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Administrative Agent") for the Lenders, in favor of Vivitide, Inc. (formerly known as Peptide Acquisition, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement (defined below) or in the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2020 (as the same has been amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and to, and lien upon, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark (collectively, the "Specified Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on December 22, 2020 at Reel 7143 Frame 0368; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate the Security Agreement and release and restore all of its right, title and interest in and to the Specified Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases the Security Agreement and any and all security interests or liens it has against the Specified Trademark Collateral, (ii) grants, assigns and conveys, without representation, recourse or warranty (express or implied), to the Grantor any and all rights, title and interest it may have in or to the Specified Trademark Collateral and (iii) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at the Grantor's expense.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0051

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

RENASANT BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: John Adçox

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK RELEASE (VIVITIDE, It ***)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/01/2022 REEL: 007687 FRAME: 0052